TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axeda Systems Ltd.		12/04/2002	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axeda Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	21 Oxford Road	
City:	Mansfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02048	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2104943	WIZCON
Registration Number:	2346054	WIZFACTORY
Registration Number:	2145338	WIZPRO
Registration Number:	2173738	WIZPLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 965-1200

Email: dballantyne@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: One Commerce Square, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 209127-0143 (9127-143)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Smith

TRADEMARK REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0033

900003250

Total Attachments: 2 source=AXEDA1#page1.tif source=AXEDA1#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Axeda Systems Ltd., a corporation organized under the State of Israel, having an address of 15 Gonen Street (P.O. Box 7195), Kiryat Matalon, Petach Tikva 49170 (hercinafter "Assignor"), has used and is using in business, and is the owner of, various trademarks and trade dress, including the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Axeda Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 21 Oxford Road, Mansfield, Massachusetts (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations and applications identified in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications for such of the Marks set forth in Schedule A, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accursed, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

AXEDA SYSTEMS LTD.

Dated as of December 4, 2002

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WIZCON, U.S. Registration No. 2,104,943

WIZFACTORY, U.S. Registration No. 2,346,054

WIZPRO, U.S. Registration No. 2,145,338

WIZPLC, U.S. Registration No. 2,173,738

TRADEMARK REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 11/24/2003